RESOLUTION 98-19

WHEREAS the Capital Project-14th Street Phase II Fund has received interest income in excess of the amount budgeted for the 1996/97 budget year.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget year for the Capital Project-14th Street Phase II Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

R	F٦	/F1	VI	TE
- 17			N.	112

Interest-Bank

\$ 1,904

66000-361200

Interest-SBA

\$46,589

APPROPRIATION

66999599-599001

Reserve for Contingencies

\$48,493

ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN